Cemetery Address Town of Niagara-On-The-Lake Niagara Lake Shore Cemetery 1483 Lakeshore Road Cemetery Operation Manager 905-468-2747



Mailing Address
Town of Niagara-On-The-Lake
Parks and Recreation
1593 Four Mile Creek Road
P.O. Box 100
Virgil, ON LOS 1T0
905-468-3266

PRICE LIST FOR CEMETERY GOODS AND SERVICES

Page 1 of 2

NON-RESIDENT RATES 2023

FULL SINGLE LOT

<u>Dimensions</u>: 1 meter x 3 meters (10' x 3'5").

<u>Types and Number of Interments</u>: 1 casket burial and up to 4 cremation burials. Or 4 cremation burials. If cremation burials precede casket burial, disinterment charges and permission may be required.

Marker: 1 allowed, minimum size is 24" x 12" x 4", maximum size is 28" x 20" x 4" and can be either granite or bronze.

 Interment Rights (lot)
 Care and Maintenance
 Total (before tax)
 Tax (13% HST)
 TOTAL

 \$ 1099.64
 \$ 733.10
 \$1832.74
 \$ 238.26
 \$ 2071.00

FULL DOUBLE LOT

<u>Dimensions</u>: 2 meters x 3 meters (10' x 7').

<u>Types and Number of Interments</u>: 2 casket burial and up to 8 cremation burials. Or 8 cremation burials. If cremation burials precede casket burial, disinterment charges and permission may be required.

<u>Marker</u>: 2 single markers or 1 companion marker allowed. For a single markers the minimum size is 24" x 12" x 4", maximum size is 28" x 20" x 4" and can be either granite or bronze. For companion markers the minimum size is 36" x 13" x 4", maximum size is 60" x 20" x 4".

 Interment Rights (lot)
 Care and Maintenance
 Total (before tax)
 Tax (13% HST)
 TOTAL

 \$ 2147.26
 \$ 1431.50
 \$ 3578.76
 \$ 465.24
 \$ 4044.00

CREMATION/INFANT LOT

Dimensions: 1meter x 1 meter (3'5" x 3'5")

Types and Number of Interments: Up to 4 cremation burials.

Marker: 1 allowed, minimum size is 24" x 12" x 4", maximum size is 28" x 20" x 4" and can be either granite or bronze.

 Interment Rights (lot)
 Care and Maintenance
 Total (before tax)
 Tax (13% HST)
 TOTAL

 \$ 743.36
 \$ 495.58
 \$ 1238.94
 \$ 161.06
 \$ 1400.00

CHILD LOT UP TO 9 YEARS OLD

<u>Dimensions</u>: 1.98-meter x 1.1 meters (6'6" x 3'5")

Type and Number of Interments: 1 child casket or up to 2 cremations.

Note: Regardless of age, if an adult casket is used for a child, an adult interment charge must be made.

Marker: 1 allowed, minimum size is 12" x 6" x 4", maximum size is 24" x 12" x 4" and can be either granite or bronze.

Marker details: see Cremation/Infant Lot

 Interment Rights (lot)
 Care and Maintenance
 Total (before tax)
 Tax (13% HST)
 TOTAL

 \$ 743.36
 \$ 495.58
 \$ 1238.94
 \$ 161.06
 \$ 1400.00

SCATTERING GROUNDS

Located between Section E and B. There is a communal marker. The marker has the name and year of birth and passing.

 Scattering Rights
 Care and Maintenance
 Total (before tax)
 Tax (13% HST)
 TOTAL

 \$ 150.00
 \$ 25.00
 \$ 181.42
 \$ 23.58
 \$ 205.00

 Plague for Communal Marker
 \$ 265.49
 \$ 34.51
 \$ 300.00

COLUMBARIUM NICHE

<u>Dimensions:</u> 29.5cm x 29.5cm x 29.5cm. (11.6" x 11.6" x 11.6")

<u>Type and Number of Interments</u>: Up to 2 cremation interments. It is the responsibility of the rights holder (or representative at the time of need) to ensure that the dimensions of containers holding cremated remains are of the appropriate size to be accommodated by the niche.

Wreath Plate Memorialization: 1 allowed and must be purchased and installed through the Niagara Lake Shore Cemetery at the posted rate.

Columbaria Memorialization Etching: (Columbaria 7) Etching purchased through Niagara Lake Shore Cemetery at the posted rate.

Niche (lower2 levels) Care and Maintenance Total (before tax) Tax (13% HST) Total

\$ 1504.74 \$ 265.49 \$ 1,769.91 \$ 230.09 \$ 2000.00

Niche (middle 2 levels) Care and Maintenance Total (before tax) Tax (13% HST) Total

\$ 1880.53 \$ 331.86 \$ 2212.39 \$ 287.61 **\$ 2500.00**

^{*}MARKERS: The Cemetery reserves the right to install markers for a set fee dependent on size. All markers require \$100.00 contribution to the Care and Maintenance Fund as determined by the BAO.

Cemetery Address Town of Niagara-On-The-Lake Niagara Lake Shore Cemetery 1483 Lakeshore Road Cemetery Operation Manager 905-468-2747



Mailing Address Town of Niagara-On-The-Lake Parks and Recreation 1593 Four Mile Creek Road P.O. Box 100 Virgil, ON LOS 1T0 905-468-3266

PRICE LIST FOR CEMETERY GOODS AND SERVICES

Page 2 of 2

NON-RESIDENT RATES 2023

COLUMBARIUM NICHE continued				
Niche (upper 2 levels)	Care and Maintenance	Total (before tax)	Tax (13% HST)	Total
\$ 2256.64	\$ 398.23	\$ 2654.87	\$ 345.13	\$ 3000.00
Wreath Plate (Basic Layout Col. 1-6)		Total (before tax)	Tax (13% HST)	Total
		\$ 597.35	\$ 77.65	\$ 675.00
Wreath Plate (Basic Layout Col. 7)		Total (before tax)	Tax (13% HST)	Total
		\$ 402.65	\$ 52.35	\$ 455.00

INTERMENT CHARGE	INTERMENT CHARGES: (Opening and closing including device and dressing as required)				
	Charge Total (before tax)	Total (before tax)	Tax(13%HST)	Total	
a) Adult Casket	\$ 1473.45	\$ 1473.45	\$ 191.55	\$ 1665.00	
b) Child up to 9 yrs.	\$ 876.11	\$ 876.11	\$ 113.89	\$ 990.00	
c) Infant	\$ 876.11	\$ 876.11	\$ 113.89	\$ 990.00	
d) Cremation in ground	d \$592.92	\$ 592.92	\$ 53.50	\$ 670.00	
e) Columbarium Niche	\$ 482.30	\$ 482.30	\$ 62.70	\$ 545.00	
f) Scattering and plaqu	e \$446.91	\$ 446.91	\$ 58.09	\$ 505.00	

WEEKEND, HOLIDAY AND LATE SURCHARGES:		Charge	Tax (13% HST)	Total
a) Arrival after 3:00 PM (Weekdays) each 1/2 hour	Additional	\$ 132.74	\$ 17.26	\$ 150.00
b) Interment on Saturday (Before 11:00 AM)	Additional	\$ 510.62	\$ 66.38	\$ 577.00
c) Cremation Interment Saturday before noon	Additional	\$ 295.58	\$ 38.42	\$ 334.00
d) Saturday late charge for arrival after 11:00 AM (per 1/2 hour)	Additional	\$ 114.16	\$ 14.84	\$ 129.00
e) Sunday or Holiday (by order of medical officer of health)	Additional	\$ 1226.55	\$ 159.45	\$ 1,386.00
f) Saturday Call in for Lot Sale	Additional	\$ 224.78	\$ 29.22	\$ 254.00

DISINTERMENT CHARGES (Casket disinterment charges are for excavation only. All other related services and charges are provided by third parties, which may include funeral homes, transfer services and medical officer of health):

a) Casket	\$ 2,424.78	\$ 315.22	\$2,740.00
b) Cremation (niche)	\$ 462.83	\$ 60.17	\$ 523.00
c) Cremation (in ground)	\$ 5676.11	\$ 74.89	\$ 651.00
SAME DAY/LOT ADDITIONAL CREAMTION (scattering not	\$75.22	\$9.78	\$85.00
CONCRETE LINER INCLUDING INSTALLATION	\$ 752.21	\$ 97.79	\$ 850.00
MARKER SETTING (less than 24" x 12")	\$ 132.74	\$ 17.83	\$ 155.00
MARKER SETTING (more than 24" x 12")	\$ 169.91	\$ 22.09	\$ 192.00
MARKER (care and maintenance)	\$ 100.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 113.00
SETTING CORNER POST	\$ 123.89	\$ 16.11	\$ 140.00
ISSUING DUPLICATE DEED AND DEED TRANSFER	\$ 91.15	\$ 11.85	\$ 103.00